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Lot No. Description Starts at

1

Airfix 03205-2 1:600 scale Ship Kit (unassembled): HMS 

"Fearless". Appears complete but without instructions. Very good 

in good box.  ($20$40)

$10

2

Airfix 03205-2 1:600 scale Ship Kit (unassembled): HMS 

"Fearless". Without instructions, may not be complete. Good in 

good box.  ($20$40)

$10

3

Airfix 05205 Set of three 1:600 scale Falklands Warship Kits 

(unassembled): HMS Devonshire, Amazon and Leander. Appears 

complete, with instructions and decals, parts in sealed packets. 

Excellent in good box.  ($60$120)

$50

4

Revell H-401 Ship Kit (unassembled): USS "Washington". With 

instructions, appears complete. Excellent in very good box.  

($20$40)

$15

5
Star Yachts wooden Sailing Boat. Length 13¾" (350mm), red and 

green, with original sails, on stand. Good.  ($100$200)
$60

6
Large scratch-built wooden Schooner. Length 1.3 metres, about 

100 years old, looks seaworthy. Very good.  ($1500$2500)
$900

7 Two small plastic Canoes. Length 91mm. Fair. (2)  ($20$40) $5

8

Graupner 2101 1:48 scale wooden Ship Kit (unassembled): 15th 

Century Sailing Ship. Length 608mm. As new in good box.  

($100$200)

$50

9

Aeropiccola (Italy) wooden Ship Kit (unassembled): Caravella 

Colombiana "Nina". Appears complete, with instructions in Italian. 

Excellent in fair original box.  ($40$60)

$20

10

Modellbau 04037 1:200 scale wooden Ship Kit (unassembled): 

1661 Dutch Royal Yacht. As new in very good sealed box.  

($50$100)

$20

11

Modellbau 04039 1:200 scale wooden Ship Kit (unassembled): 

1832 Frigate "Armistad". Appears complete, with instructions and 

accessories. Excellent in very good box.  ($50$100)

$20

12

Nichimo 1:500 scale  motorised Ship Kit (unassembled): Battleship 

"Nagato". With instructions, appears complete. Excellent in very 

good box.  ($20$40)

$15

13

Plastic Waterline WWII Seaplane Tender USS "Pine Island" with 

Martin PBM-5 Mariner Flying Boat. Built from kits, length of ship 

390mm. Very good/excellent.  ($30$60)

$15

14

Ocio Creativo 12000 wooden Fishing Boat Kit. Appears complete, 

with plans and English instructions. Very good/excellent, unboxed 

but with original plastic insert tray.  ($50$100)

$20

15

Franklin Mint 1:550 scale diecast & plastic Battleship USS 

"Missouri". In wood & acrylic display case, with certificate. 

Excellent.  ($350$500)

$300
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Lot No. Description Starts at

16
Mercator 1:1250 scale diecast New York City Ocean Liner Pier. 

Excellent, secured in good box.  ($50$80)
$20

17
Japanese tinplate friction drive Speedboat "No. 1 Sea Gull". Length 

340mm (13½"). Works well. Very good.  ($100$200)
$50

18
Hornby O-gauge 4-wheel Passenger Coach, modified as LNER 

Teak 1st/3rd Coach. Very good.  ($20$40)
$5

19
Hornby O-gauge clockwork LMS 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive No. 2270, 

maroon. Tested and working. Fair.  ($60$120)
$40

20

Hornby O-gauge clockwork No. 201 Goods Set. Includes LNER 0-

4-0 Tank Locomotive No. 460, green; 4-wheel Timber Wagon; 4-

wheel Tank Wagon "Esso"; 4-wheel Open Wagon; and Track. 

With key, loco tested and working. Good/very good.  ($200$300)

$120

21
Hornby pre-war O-gauge Southern 4-wheel Flat Wagon with 

Container, OAG. Fair, with repro box.  ($40$80)
$20

22

Hornby O-gauge pre-war Goods Depot. Some rust on roof and 

base; some scratches on sides but paintwork mostly intact. Good.  

($50$100)

$40

23

Hornby O-gauge 6V 3-rail No. 2 Special GWR 4-4-2 Tank 

Locomotive No. 2221, green (1933-41). Missing headlight bulb. 

Tested by vendor, fair/good.  ($300$600)

$150

24
Hornby Series O-gauge 4-wheel Tank Wagon "Power Ethyl". Some 

paint loss and a little rust. Fair.  ($50$100)
$25

25
Hornby Series O-gauge SR 4-wheel Open Wagon, blue. Good.  

($60$100)
$40

26
Hornby Series O-gauge Signal Box. Some paint loss and rust. Fair.  

($50$100)
$40

27
Seven O-scale plastic Barrels, modern Hornby reproductions. Very 

good. (7)  ($30$60)
$10

28
Hornby O-gauge clockwork LNER 4-4-4 Tank Locomotive, black. 

Tested and working. Fair/good.  ($300$600)
$150

29
Hornby Series O-gauge Goods Platform with Crane. Some paint 

loss, crane has string and hook. Good.  ($200$300)
$100

30
Two Hornby O-gauge NE 4-wheel Open Wagons. Fair. (2)  

($20$40)
$10
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Lot No. Description Starts at

31

Hornby O-gauge 20V 3-rail No. 1 LNER 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive 

No. 2900, green. Recently tested by the vendor. Good.  

($200$400)

$120

32
Two Hornby O-gauge XP 4-wheel Flat Wagons. Good. (2)  

($20$40)
$10

33

Hornby O-gauge No. 101 clockwork LMS Passenger Set. Contains 

0-4-0 Tank Locomotive; two 1st/3rd 4-wheel Coaches; 4-wheel 

Brake Van; and Track. With key, loco tested and working. 

Good/very good in fair/good box.  ($150$300)

$120

34
Four sections of Hornby O-gauge clockwork Double Curved Track. 

Fair. (4)  ($40$60)
$30

35
Book: "Simple Locomotive Building... Introducing LBSC's Tich", 

268pp hard cover (Model & Allied 1970). Very good.  ($20$40)
$10

36
Bassett-Lowke O-gauge 3-rail LMS 4-4-0 Compound Locomotive & 

Tender No. 601, black. Untested, good.  ($500$800)
$350

37

Bassett-Lowke O-gauge 12VDC 3-rail LMS 4-6-0 Locomotive & 

Tender "Royal Scot" No. 6100, maroon. Tested by vendor and 

working. Very good in good box.  ($800$1200)

$400

38
Set of four O-gauge LB&SCR bogie Passenger Coaches: three 

Full 1st and 3rd/Brake. Excellent. (4)  ($250$400)
$150

39

Bassett-Lowke BL99003 O-gauge 3-rail Southern Maunsell N 

Class 2-6-0 Locomotive & Tender No. 1864, green. Includes lamps 

and signs (not shown). Untested, appears unrun, excellent in 

excellent box.  ($800$1500)

$600

40
Scratch-built O-gauge SR bogie Passenger/Brake Coach. Very 

good/excellent.  ($60$100)
$40

41
Two scratch-built O-gauge Southern bogie Passenger Coaches. 

Excellent with very good wooden storage box. (2)  ($120$180)
$70

42
Scratch-built O-gauge LNER Teak bogie Passenger Coach. Very 

good.  ($60$100)
$40

43

ACE Trains ELB/1 O-gauge 3-rail LMS 4-4-4 Tank Locomotive 

"LNER 4-4-4", green. Untested, very good in very good box.  

($500$800)

$390

44

ACE Trains O-gauge Set No. 1 of three 4-wheel Goods Vans: 

LNWR; NE; and "ACE Trains". As new in excellent box.  

($100$200)

$90
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Lot No. Description Starts at

45

ACE Trains O-gauge 3-rail Caledonian Passenger Set: 4-4-4 Tank 

Locomotive, blue, untested, appears unrun, excellent in excellent 

box; with C/1 Set of three bogie Passenger Coaches, some wheels 

have fatigued, very good in very good box. (2)  ($1000$1500)

$750

46
Two KBN 28mm-gauge 4-wheel Passenger Coaches. Fair. (2)  

($60$80)
$40

47

Early German O-gauge clockwork 0-4-0 Locomotive & Tender. 

Tested and working. Buffer heads missing, some paint loss. 

Fair/good.  ($150$200)

$80

48
Fleischmann O-gauge 4-wheel Baggage Van, green. Some rust 

spotting on roof. Good.  ($40$60)
$20

49

Four KMK (Japan) O-gauge wooden 4-wheel Wagon Kits. Two 

assembled, two unassembled; one with brass wheels, the others 

with wooden wheels. Very good. (4)  ($80$120)

$20

50
Fandor O-gauge clockwork 0-4-0 Locomotive (without tender). 

Tested and working. Fair/good.  ($150$250)
$50

51
Marklin O-gauge 20V 3-rail 4-4-0 Locomotive & Tender, black. 

Untested, fair.  ($400$800)
$250

52
Marklin O-gauge 4-wheel 2nd/3rd Passenger Coach. Fair.  

($40$80)
$20

53

Marklin O-gauge live steam 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive, green. With 

spirit burner. Has been labelled "LNER". With filler, oil can and 

original instructions. Untested, fair.  ($500$800)

$350

54
Gama O-gauge clockwork 0-4-0 Locomotive & Tender. With 

attached key, tested and working. Fair/good.  ($100$140)
$60

55
KBN O-gauge clockwork 0-4-0 Locomotive & Tender. With key, 

tested and working. Good.  ($100$150)
$60

56

Kit-built O-gauge metal bogie Open Wagon with Coal Load. Some 

rust, especially on bogies and wheels which are incomplete. Coal 

load good, wagon poor.  ($40$60)

$20

57 Withdrawn

58
Mettoy(?) O-gauge 4-wheel Tank Wagon "Shell". One end of tank 

missing, much paint loss and rust. Poor.  ($10$20)
$5

59 O-scale metal Sign "TO CAR PARK". Fair.  ($20$40) $10
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Lot No. Description Starts at

60

Unique Art O-gauge 3-rail tinplate pair of Rock Island Diesel 

Locomotives, one powered and one dummy. Some scratches and 

scuffing, one headlamp missing. Good/very good. (2)  ($250$350)

$150

61
Rivarossi O-gauge Santa Fe Diesel Locomotive. With Kadee 

couplings. Untested, very good.  ($150$200)
$70

62

Two Bachmann O-scale "Plasticville USA" Kits: 45615 Greenhouse 

with Flowers, as new in sealed box; and 45979 Coaling Tower, 

appears complete, with instructions, in damaged box. (2)  

($25$50)

$15

63
Bachmann 1952 O-scale Loading Platform and Shanty. As new in 

sealed box.  ($20$40)
$10

64
Robilt (Australia) O-gauge South Australian bogie Tender. Much 

paint loss and rust. Poor.  ($40$80)
$20

65
Robilt (Australia) O-gauge bogie Tank Wagon "Supershell". Some 

paint loss. Good.  ($150$250)
$100

66
Robilt (Australia) O-gauge bogie Tank Wagon "COR", silver. Some 

paint loss and rust, bogies have been replaced. Fair.  ($150$200)
$40

67

Robilt (Australia) O-gauge 3-rail Passenger Set: 0-6-0 Locomotive 

& Tender with two bogie Passenger Coaches. Much paint loss and 

some rust. Fair.  ($250$350)

$160

68
Cardboard mockup of Robilt O-gauge "Richmond" Railway Station, 

designed and built by Glenn Ball. Very good.  ($30$50)
$20

69

Fox (Australia) O-gauge 3-rail LNER 2-8-2 Locomotive & Tender 

"Cock o' the North" No. 2001, black. With plastic body. Untested, 

very good/excellent.  ($1500$2500)

$1,200

70
Fox (Australia) O-gauge NSW bogie Tank Wagon, brown. Very 

good.  ($80$120)
$50

71

Maurlyn (Australia) O-gauge 3-rail "Gold Chief" VR Passenger Set. 

Contains 4-6-2 Locomotive & Tender and two bogie Passenger 

Coaches. Blue with yellow stripes. Bodies and paintwork in 

unusually good condition, only minor blemishes. Untested, very 

good in good original box.  ($500$800)

$400

72 O-gauge SAR bogie Brake Van. Fair.  ($50$100) $20

73

Rare Australian O-gauge 3-rail VR B Class Co-Co Diesel 

Locomotive No. B60. Built by Alan Shorter of Phoenix Models, one 

of only three known to exist. Untested, very good.  ($3000$4000)

$2,000
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Lot No. Description Starts at

74
Two "Railways and War" Books, hard cover. Very good/excellent. 

(2)  ($20$40)
$15

75
Quantity of push-along Toy Trains, including "Thomas & Friends" 

items. Very good. (14)  ($20$40)
$10

76
Large quantity of push-along "Thomas & Friends" Trains. Very 

good in very good plastic storage drawers.  ($40$80)
$30

77

Two Ertl "Thomas & Friends" Miniatures Sets: Thomas, James and 

the Troublesome Trucks; and Thomas, Annie and Clarabel. As 

new on sealed cards. (2)  ($20$30)

$10

78

Two HO-gauge Union Pacific Diesel Locomotives from Pemco and 

Athearn(?). One with Kadee couplings. Untested, good/very good. 

(2)  ($80$120)

$60

79
Two Jouef HO-gauge bogie Passenger Coaches, silver & red. Very 

good. (2)  ($30$60)
$20

80

Two Rail Power HO-gauge Santa Fe EMD CF-7 Diesel Locomotive 

Kits (unassembled). With plastic bodies, diecast chassis, and 

brass fittings. Without motors or bogies. Excellent in very good 

boxes. (2)  ($60$120)

$35

81
Two Tyco HO-gauge ATSF bogie Passenger Coaches. Very good. 

(2)  ($20$40)
$10

82
Tyco HO-gauge "Kansas Durango Colorado" Diesel Locomotive. 

Motor block loose. Untested, good.  ($40$60)
$30

83
Tyco HO-gauge bogie Hopper Wagon "Jell-O". Very good.  

($10$20)
$10

84

Very large quantity of HO-gauge Straight and Curved Track from 

Lima and others. A mixture of steel and nickel-silver rails. Very 

good.  ($50$100)

$30

85

Walthers 933-3162 HO-scale Heavy Duty Front End Loader. Built 

from kit, a few pieces detached. Includes instructions and decals. 

Very good in very good box.  ($20$40)

$10

86

Airfix R403 OO-scale BR Mogul Locomotive Kit (unassembled). 

With instructions and decals, appears complete. Very good in good 

box.  ($20$40)

$10

87
Two HO-gauge Sets of Points, one Shinohara and one unbranded. 

Good. (2)  ($30$60)
$25

88
Two HO-gauge PFE bogie Refrigerated Vans. Missing most 

couplings. Good/very good. (2)  ($20$40)
$15
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Lot No. Description Starts at

89

Two H&M Power Items: "Clipper" Power Controller, 220-240VAC 

to 16VAC & 12VDC, 1A; and CU1 Control Unit. Untested, very 

good. (2)  ($60$100)

$50

90
Two HO-gauge Southern Pacific bogie Passenger Coaches. With 

Kadee couplings, one missing. Very good. (2)  ($30$60)
$20

91

Two HO-gauge Union Pacific Diesel Locomotives from Bachmann 

and Athearn(?). With Kadee couplings. Untested, very good. (2)  

($80$120)

$60

92

Two HO-gauge bogie Wagons: MOW Track Cleaner, without pad; 

and Water Tank Wagon with Cab. Both with Kadee couplings. 

Very good. (2)  ($30$60)

$20

93
Three Lima HO-gauge SNCF bogie Passenger Coaches. One with 

Kadee couplings. Good. (3)  ($40$60)
$30

94
Three kit-built HO-gauge resin bogie Passenger Coaches. With 

Kadee couplings. Good. (3)  ($30$50)
$20

95
Three Jouef HO-gauge bogie Horse Boxes. Very good. (3)  

($45$90)
$40

96 Three HO-gauge plastic Scenic Tunnels. Excellent. (3)  ($30$50) $20

97

Three Books: "Locomotive: An Illustrated Tribute"; "Blowing Off 

Steam"; and "London's Disused Stations" Volume 7. All soft cover. 

Excellent. (3)  ($30$50)

$20

98 Six Lima HO-gauge bogie Wagons. Very good. (6)  ($60$120) $50

99
NCC "Power Cab" D13SR HO-gauge DCC Decoder. As new in 

sealed packet.  ($20$40)
$10

100
NCC "Power Cab" D14SR HO-gauge DCC Decoder. As new in 

sealed packet.  ($20$40)
$10

101
Tsunami AT1000 Digital Sound Unit for HO-gauge EMD 645 

Diesel Locomotive. As new in sealed packet.  ($80$150)
$50

102
TCS 1390 HO-gauge DCC Decoder. As new in sealed packet.  

($30$50)
$20

103
Soundtraxx 852003 DCC Mobile Decoder. As new in sealed 

packet.  ($30$50)
$20
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Lot No. Description Starts at

104 Six Model Railway Magazines. Good. (6)  ($10$20) $5

105

Twelve HO-gauge 4-wheel Hopper Wagons. All with Kadee 

couplings. Some hoppers loose from chassis. Good. (12)  

($80$120)

$60

106

Twenty-five sections of Fleischmann 6106 HO-gauge 800mm 

Straight Track, brass rail on grey trackbed. Excellent in good 

boxes.  ($50$100)

$40

107
Six HO-gauge bogie Hopper Wagons. With Kadee couplings. Very 

good. (6)  ($40$80)
$30

108
Seven kit-built HO-scale plastic Vehicles from Kibri and Preiser. 

Very good, with some original boxes. (5)  ($40$80)
$30

109
Seven HO-gauge Union Pacific bogie Wagons of various types. All 

but one with Kadee couplings. Very good. (7)  ($40$80)
$30

110
Rivarossi HO-gauge diecast Bo-Bo Diesel Locomotive. Untested, 

fair.  ($40$80)
$30

111
Quantity of Roundhouse HO-scale plastic Building Kits. Very 

good/excellent, several in sealed packets. (7+)  ($30$60)
$20

112

Quantity of HO-scale Structures and Accessories. Includes trees, 

signs, points, and a Bachmann station. Ranging from fair to 

excellent.  ($30$60)

$20

113
Quantity of HO-scale plastic Telegraph Poles and Street Signs. 

Excellent in very good plastic storage case.  ($20$40)
$10

114
Quantity of HO-scale plastic Flowers and Shrubs. Very 

good/excellent.  ($20$40)
$10

115

Quantity of HO-scale Bits and Pieces. Includes vehicles, white 

metal vehicle kits, and plastic vehicle kits. Very good in very good 

plastic storage case.  ($30$60)

$20

116

Quantity of HO-gauge white Metal Kit Parts. Includes two 

locomotives and two tenders. Partially assembled, with several 

sets of instructions. Very good in very good Keyser Kits box.  

($30$60)

$20

117

Quantity of HO-gauge Diesel Locomotive Bodies, Chassis and 

Weights. One chassis with motors and bogies. Fair/good. (10+)  

($20$40)

$10

118 Quantity of Electronic Parts. As is.  ($40$80) $20
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119
Quantity of HO-gauge Bogies, Brass Numbers, and other parts. 

Very good/excellent.  ($40$80)
$30

120
Quantity of Athearn HO-gauge resin Rolling Stock Parts and 

Bogies. Very good in very good box.  ($20$40)
$10

121

Quantity of AHM HO-gauge Diesel Locomotives and Parts: two 

locomotives; one dummy locomotive; and two locomotive bodies 

only. Good. (5)  ($20$40)

$10

122

Proto 200 23286 HO-gauge Erie USRA 0-8-0 Locomotive & 

Tender No. 124, black. Untested, appears unrun, excellent in very 

good box.  ($150$250)

$100

123 Nine Jouef HO-gauge bogie Wagons. Very good. (9)  ($90$180) $70

124

HO-gauge SNCF Electric Locomotive No. BB25110, blue. With 

one Kadee coupling, may have DCC. Untested, good/very good.  

($100$150)

$50

125

HO-gauge SNCF Electric Locomotive No. CC7107, green. With 

one Kadee coupling, may have DCC. Untested, good.  

($100$150)

$50

126
Jouef 546700 HO-gauge SNCF 4-wheel Van. Very good in very 

good box.  ($20$40)
$10

127
HO-gauge Union Pacific Diesel Locomotive No. 3575. Untested, 

very good.  ($30$60)
$20

128

J&L HO-gauge "Pays de la Loire" 2-car Passenger Set, orange. 

Consists of power car and trailer. Untested, very good, in part of 

original packaging. (2)  ($150$200)

$90

129

Jouef 8440M HO-gauge SNCF Electric Locomotive "Maurienne" 

No. CC6551". May have DCC. Untested, very good in very good 

box.  ($100$150)

$50

130
Railtop-Modell 31715 HO-gauge SBB 2-car Articulated Sorting 

Van. Very good/excellent in very good box.  ($80$120)
$40

131

Jouef 853900 HO-gauge SNCF Bo-Bo Diesel Locomotive No. 

67407, blue. With Kadee couplings, may have DCC. Untested, 

very good/excellent in very good box.  ($100$150)

$60

132

Jouef HO-gauge 2-car SNCF Passenger Set, white, blue & red. 

Consists of power car and dummy power car. Power car body 

loose from chassis. Untested, very good in very good boxes. (2)  

($100$150)

$60

133

Jouef HO-gauge Nord 4-6-2 Locomotive & Tender No. 3.1265, 

brown. With DCC fitted, with rear Kadee coupling. Top of tender 

partly detached. Untested, very good.  ($100$180)

$70
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134
Jouef HO-gauge SNCF 0-8-0 Tank Locomotive, black. With rear 

Kadee coupling, may have DCC. Untested, very good.  ($80$120)
$50

135

Jouef HO-gauge SNCF Electric Locomotive No. BB22230. With 

one Kadee coupling, may have DCC. Untested, good/very good.  

($100$150)

$50

136

Jouef HO-gauge SNCF Electric Locomotive No. CC6505, silver & 

red. With one Kadee coupling, may have DCC. Untested, very 

good.  ($100$150)

$50

137

Jouef HO-gauge SNCF 4-car Double Deck bogie Passenger 

Coach Set, grey & orange. With Kadee couplings. Good/very good. 

(4)  ($100$150)

$60

138
Large quantity of Atlas 844 HO-gauge Code 100 Rerailer Track 

Sections. Very good/excellent, most in sealed packets.  ($30$60)
$20

139

Large quantity of Fleischmann HO-gauge Brass Track. Includes 

standard and short straights and curves, and terminal sections. 

Very good.  ($40$60)

$30

140 Lima 021/A Battery Control Box for O, HO & N. Good.  ($10$20) $5

141
Lima 205132 HO-gauge GWR Diesel Railcar No. 22. Untested, 

very good in good box.  ($40$80)
$30

142
Lima 305333W HO-gauge GWR bogie Passenger Coach. Very 

good/excellent in very good box.  ($20$40)
$10

143

Lima HO-gauge SNCF Electric Locomotive No. BB9292, grey. 

With one Kadee coupling, may have DCC. Untested, very good.  

($100$150)

$50

144
Lima HO-gauge SNCF Electric Locomotive No. CC14166, blue. 

May have DCC. Untested, very good in good box.  ($100$150)
$50

145

Lima HO-gauge Thalys 4-car Articulated Passenger Set. Contains 

power car; dummy power car; and two coaches. May have DCC. 

Untested, very good/excellent. (4)  ($200$300)

$100

146
Four Lima L303218 HO-gauge FS bogie Hoppers. Excellent in very 

good boxes. (4)  ($80$120)
$50

147

Four Bachmann Branch-Line OO-gauge BR Mk I bogie Passenger 

Coaches, crimson & cream. Excellent in very good boxes. (4)  

($200$300)

$100

148
Fleischmann HO-gauge DB 2-car Rail Motor. Power car body 

loose from chassis. Untested, good.  ($40$80)
$30
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149
Fleischmann HO-gauge 0-4-0 Diesel Locomotive, green. Untested, 

good.  ($40$80)
$30

150

Fleischmann 4111 HO-gauge 0-4-0 Locomotive & Tender. With 

Kadee couplings. Untested, very good/ excellent in very good box.  

($100$150)

$50

151

Fleischmann 4010 HO-gauge 4-6-0 Tank Locomotive. With Kadee 

couplings. Untested, very good/ excellent in very good box.  

($100$150)

$50

152

Fleischmann 4000 HO-gauge 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive. With Kadee 

couplings. Untested, very good/ excellent in very good box.  

($100$150)

$50

153 Five Sets of Mechanical Point Levers. Good. (5)  ($30$60) $20

154
Five HO-gauge Union Pacific bogie Open Wagons. With Kadee 

couplings, one missing. Very good. (5)  ($50$100)
$25

155 Five Lima HO-gauge Wagons. Good/very good. (5)  ($50$100) $40

156
Five Railway VHS Videos. Very good/excellent in very good boxes. 

(5)  ($10$20)
$5

157
Five Railway VHS Videos. Very good in very good boxes. (5)  

($10$20)
$5

158

Four HO-gauge Union Pacific bogie Passenger Cars: Observation 

Coach; Mail Van; and two Baggage Vans. With Kadee couplings. 

Good/very good. (4)  ($40$80)

$30

159

French HO-gauge SNCF Electric Locomotive No. BB15005, blue. 

With one Kadee coupling, may have DCC. Untested, very good.  

($100$150)

$40

160
H&M "Clipper" Power Controller, 200-240VAC to 16VAC & 12VDC, 

1A. Untested, fair.  ($40$80)
$30

161
H&M RC1 Rectifier-Controller, 14-18VAC. Untested, good.  

($20$40)
$10

162
HO-gauge 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive No. 256, black. Untested, very 

good.  ($30$60)
$20

163
HO-gauge Amtrak Diesel Locomotive No. 103. Untested, very 

good.  ($30$60)
$20
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164
HO-gauge bogie Passenger Coach, white with black roof. With 

Kadee couplings. Good.  ($20$40)
$10

165
Eight HO-gauge bogie Tank Wagons from Lima and others. All but 

one with Kadee couplings. Very good. (8)  ($40$80)
$30

166

Electrotren 4001 HO-gauge 2-rail 2-4-0 Tank Locomotive. With 

Kadee couplings, one detached. Untested, excellent in very good 

box.  ($40$80)

$30

167
Atlas HO-gauge Union Pacific Diesel B Unit. With Kadee 

couplings. Untested, very good.  ($40$80)
$30

168
Bachmann "E-Z Command" 44916 HO-gauge DCC Decoder. As 

new in sealed packet.  ($40$80)
$20

169
Bachmann HO-gauge Bo-Bo Diesel Locomotive "auto-train" No. 

4000. Untested, fair.  ($30$60)
$20

170
Bachmann HO-gauge CP Rail Diesel Locomotive No. 5004, red. 

Untested, good.  ($30$60)
$20

171
Bachmann HO-gauge Union Pacific Diesel Locomotive No. 866. 

With Kadee couplings. Untested, very good.  ($30$60)
$20

172
Bachmann Spectrum "Magnum" Power Controller, with 240V to 

110V stepdown transformer. Untested, very good. (2)  ($20$40)
$10

173
Athearn HP-gauge Union Pacific Diesel Locomotive No. 2802. 

Untested, good/very good in very good (wrong) box.  ($40$80)
$30

174

Athearn HO-gauge Jubilee Class 4-6-0 Locomotive white metal Kit 

(unassembled). Appears complete but without instructions. Very 

good in very good box.  ($40$80)

$30

175

Athearn HO-gauge 4-6-2 Locomotive white metal Kit 

(unassembled). Without instructions, may not be complete but 

contains many parts. Very good in very good box.  ($40$80)

$30

176

Athearn HO-gauge 4-6-2 Locomotive white metal Kit 

(unassembled). Appears complete but without instructions. Very 

good in very good box.  ($40$80)

$30

177
AHM HO-gauge Southern Pacific Diesel Locomotive No. 621A. 

Untested, very good.  ($30$60)
$20

178

Hornby R541 OO-gauge BR Inter-City 125 Passenger Set. 

Contains power car, dummy power car and two coaches. 

Untested, very good in fair box.  ($200$250)

$140
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179
Three Tri-ang Southern bogie Clerestory Passenger Coaches. 

Very good. (3)  ($30$60)
$20

180
Tri-ang OO-gauge 4-car Pullman Set. Contains power car; dummy 

power car; and two trailers. Untested, good.  ($60$100)
$50

181

Tri-ang OO-gauge 5-car Pullman Set. Contains power car; dummy 

power car; and three trailers. Untested, good/very good.  

($70$120)

$60

182
Tri-ang OO-gauge Clerestory Roof bogie Passenger Coach. Good.  

($20$40)
$10

183
Tri-ang OO-gauge Southern 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive No. 34, green. 

One buffer head missing. Untested, very good.  ($40$60)
$20

184

Two Tri-ang OO-gauge Wagons: SR bogie Horse Box; and BR 4-

wheel Brake Van. With Kadee couplings, one detached. Good/very 

good. (2)  ($40$60)

$20

185

Tri-ang OO-gauge GWR 4-2-2 Locomotive & Tender "Lord of the 

Isles" with three Clerestory Roof bogie Passenger Coaches. Loco 

untested, very good; two coaches very good; two coaches good. 

(5)  ($100$150)

$60

186

Wrenn OO-gauge BR 4-6-0 Locomotive & Tender "Windsor 

Castle" No. 4082, blue. With rear Kadee coupling. Untested, 

good/very good.  ($100$150)

$80

187
OO-gauge GWR 0-6-0 Tank Locomotive. Two buffer heads 

missing. Untested, good.  ($30$60)
$20

188
Hornby S5958 OO-gauge Turntable. Some parts missing. 

Fair/good.  ($30$60)
$20

189
Hornby R8311 eLink USB Train Controller, with 240VAC plug 

pack. Untested, very good.  ($60$100)
$40

190
Hornby OO-gauge BR 0-4-0 Diesel Locomotive, blue. Untested, 

good.  ($40$60)
$30

191
Hornby OO-gauge Commonwealth Railways Diesel Locomotive. 

Untested, very good.  ($40$60)
$30

192

Three Hornby Skaledale OO-scale Platform Items: R8643 pair of 

Curved Platforms; R8584 Loading Bay Platform Pack; and R8663 

set of four Curved Pavements. As new on very good sealed cards. 

(3)  ($30$60)

$20
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193 "Famous Trains" Colouring Book. Unused, very good.  ($5$10) $1

194
Book: "The Steam Locomotives", W.A. Tuplin, 158pp hard cover 

(Adams & Dart 1974). Very good.  ($10$20)
$5

195
Book: "The Moving Metropolis", Sheila Taylor, 400pp hard cover 

(Laurence King 2001). Excellent.  ($20$40)
$15

196

Book: "The Engineering and History of Rocket", M. Bailey J. 

Glithero, 186pp soft cover (National Railway Museum 2000). Very 

good.  ($30$50)

$20

197
Book: "This is Paddington", John Vaughan, 56pp soft cover (Ian 

Allan 1982). Very good.  ($10$20)
$5

198
Book: "The District Controller's View: The Severn Valley", 64pp soft 

cover (Xpress Publishing). Excellent.  ($10$20)
$5

199
Book: "oi' Jimmy Knacker", Kenn Kimberley, 96pp hard cover 

(Silver Link 1998). Very good/excellent.  ($10$20)
$5

200
Book: "Mail by Rail", Peter Johnson, 128pp hard cover (Ian Allan 

1995). Very good.  ($20$40)
$15

201
Book: "Locomotive Headboards: The Complete Story", David Peel, 

294pp hard cover (Sutton 2006). Excellent.  ($30$60)
$25

202

Book: "Handbook for Railway Steam Locomotive Enginemen", 

196pp hard cover (British Transport Commission, Ian Allan 1977). 

Very good.  ($20$40)

$15

203
Book: "From the Footplate", O.S. Nock, 189pp hard cover (Guild 

1984). Very good.  ($20$40)
$10

204
Book: "Among Their Favourites", Jean Campbell, 144pp soft cover 

(1989). Very good.  ($20$40)
$10

205 Pair of HO-gauge brass Pantographs. Very good. (2)  ($30$60) $20

206

Two Books: "All Aboard! Tales of Australian Railways"; and "Great 

Australian Railway Stories". Both soft cover. Excellent. (2)  

($30$50)

$20

207
Four Australian Railway and Aircraft VHS Videos. Very good in 

very good boxes. (4)  ($10$20)
$4
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208

Two Railway Booklets: "The First Hundred Years - Sydney-

Goulburn Railway"; and "Switchback", Zig Zag Railway; plus 

magazine cutting of Tim Fischer railway article. Good. (3)  

($10$20)

$5

209
Book: "In Praise of Trains in Australia", Gary McDonald, 80pp hard 

cover (Rigby 1978). Very good.  ($20$40)
$15

210

Pocket Book: "The Observer's Book of Steam Locomotives of 

Australia", David Burke252pp hard cover (Methuen/Warne 1979). 

Very good.  ($20$40)

$10

211
Book: "Making the Railways", David Burke, 262pp hard cover 

(State Library of NSW 1995). Excellent.  ($40$80)
$15

212
Book: "The ABT Railway & Railways of the Lyell Region", Lou Rae, 

101pp soft cover (1999). Very good.  ($30$50)
$20

213

Book: "A Pictorial History of Australian Railways 1854-1970", Ron 

Testro, 122pp hard cover (Lansdowne 1971). Very good.  

($20$40)

$15

214
Book: "Full Steam Across the Mountains", Phil Belbin & David 

Burke, 144pp hard cover (Methuen 1981). Very good.  ($30$60)
$20

215
Book: "Great Steam Trains of Australia", David Burke, 160pp hard 

cover (Rigby 1978). Very good.  ($20$40)
$10

216
Three G&E Rail Models HO-gauge A Class Roof Sets. As new in 

sealed packets. (3)  ($20$40)
$15

217
Auscision SP-48 HO-gauge pair of NSW Late Style Pantographs, 

red. As new in sealed packet.  ($20$40)
$10

218

Auscision HO-gauge XTP Passenger Coach Add-on Set of two 

RailCorp-CountryLink bogie Passenger Coaches. With Kadee 

couplings. Excellent in excellent box.  ($400$500)

$200

219

Auscision HO-gauge Set of four NSW XPT bogie Passenger 

Coaches. With Kadee couplings. Very good in very good plastic 

carrying case.  ($300$500)

$200

220

Auscision HO-gauge Southern Aurora Sleeping Car and Baggage 

Van. With Kadee couplings, interior lighting in baggage van. Very 

good/excellent. (2)  ($150$250)

$100

221

Austrains EP003 HO-gauge Set of five NSWGR HFO bogie End 

Platform Coaches (originally six in set). With Kadee couplings. 

Excellent in excellent box.  ($400$600)

$300

222
Austrains HO-gauge NSW 2nd Class bogie Passenger Coach. 

With Kadee couplings. Excellent.  ($50$100)
$40
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223
Callipari HO-gauge NSW bogie Buffer Car. With Kadee couplings. 

Excellent.  ($40$60)
$30

224
HO-gauge NSW 2nd Class bogie Passenger Coach. With Kadee 

couplings. Very good/excellent.  ($40$60)
$30

225
HO-gauge NSW BD 1st Class bogie Passenger Coach, with 

lighting. With Kadee couplings. Excellent.  ($40$80)
$30

226

HO-gauge NSW Country 5-car Passenger Coach Set: two 1st 

Class; 2nd Class; Buffer Car; and Brake Van. With Kadee 

couplings. A few details parts detached. Very good/excellent in 

very good cardboard storage box.  ($300$600)

$250

227

Set of six SJM HO-gauge NSW bogie Passenger Coaches. With 

Kadee couplings. Very good/excellent in very good Berg's plastic 

carrying case. (3)  ($500$900)

$400

228
HO-gauge NSW End Platform bogie Passenger Coach. With 

Kadee couplings. Very good/excellent.  ($40$60)
$30

229
HO-gauge NSW IHO bogie Guard's Van. With Kadee couplings. 

Excellent.  ($40$60)
$30

230

HO-gauge NSW Country 6-car Passenger Coach Set: two 1st 

Class; two 2nd Class; Buffer Car; and Brake Van. With Kadee 

couplings. A few details parts detached. Very good/excellent in 

very good cardboard storage box.  ($400$700)

$300

231

HO-gauge Set of four NSWGR bogie Passenger Coaches: Full 

1st; Full 2nd; 2nd/Buffet; and Brake/2nd. With Kadee couplings. 

Excellent in very good Ber's plastic carrying case.  ($300$600)

$250

232
Kit-built HO-gauge NSW MHO bogie Guard's Van. Without 

couplings. Very good/excellent.  ($40$70)
$20

233

Set of three SJM HO-gauge NSW bogie Passenger Coaches. With 

Kadee couplings. Very good/excellent in very good Berg's plastic 

carrying case. (3)  ($300$500)

$250

234
Kit-built HO-gauge NSW TAM bogie Sleeping Car. With Kadee 

couplings. Very good/excellent.  ($40$70)
$20

235
Lima HO-gauge 1st Class bogie Passenger Coach. With Kadee 

couplings. Very good.  ($40$70)
$20

236

HO-gauge Set of seven NSW candy bogie Passenger Coaches: 

four coaches; buffet car; and two brake vans. With Kadee 

couplings. Very good/excellent, in very good plastic carrying case.  

($300$600)

$250
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237
Two HO-gauge NSW bogie Passenger Coaches, candy livery. 

With Kadee couplings. Excellent. (2)  ($100$150)
$60

238
Lima HO-gauge NSW MBE 1st Class bogie Passenger Coach. 

With Kadee couplings. Excellent.  ($40$70)
$20

239
Lima HO-gauge NSW TAM bogie Sleeping Car. With Kadee 

couplings. Excellent.  ($40$70)
$20

240

SJM HO-gauge South Coast Daylight Express 6-car Passenger 

Coach Set: 1st Class Coach; two 2nd Class Coaches; two 

Brake/2nd Coaches; and 1st/Buffet Car. With Kadee couplings. 

Excellent in very good plastic carrying case. (6)  ($600$900)

$500

241
Power line HO-gauge NSW KB bogie Mail Van, weathered. With 

Kadee couplings. Good/very good.  ($40$80)
$30

242
Powerline HO-gauge NSW MHO bogie Guard's Van. With Kadee 

couplings. Excellent.  ($40$80)
$30

243

HO-gauge Set of seven NSWGR bogie Passenger Coaches: two 

1st Class Coaches; three 2nd Class Coaches; Buffet Car; and 

Guard's Van. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good 

Auscision storage box.  ($400$700)

$300

244
Trax HO-gauge NSWGR MHO bogie Brake Van. With Kadee 

couplings. Excellent.  ($30$50)
$20

245
Trainorama HO-gauge NSW End Platform Sleeping Car. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent.  ($50$90)
$40

246

Three HO-gauge NSW Stainless Steel bogie Passenger Coaches: 

1st Class; 2nd Class; and Brake/2nd. Two couplings missing. 

Good. (3)  ($40$80)

$30

247

Set of five HO-gauge NSW bogie Passenger Coaches. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good Auscision storage box. (5)  

($400$800)

$300

248
Two HO-gauge NSW bogie Sleeping Cars. With Kadee couplings. 

One axle missing, otherwise excellent. (2)  ($100$150)
$60

249
Two HO-gauge NSW bogie Passenger Coaches: 1st Class and 

Brake/2nd. With Kadee couplings. Excellent. (2)  ($100$150)
$60

250
Two HO-gauge NSW TAM bogie Sleeping Cars, brown. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent. (2)  ($100$150)
$60
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251

Two Powerline HO-gauge NSW bogie Passenger Coaches: BS 1st 

Class and FS 2nd Class. With Kadee couplings. Excellent. (2)  

($100$150)

$60

252
Casula Hobbies Instructions and Data Sheets for HO-gauge 

NSWGR C30 Tank Locomotive Kit. Very good.  ($20$40)
$10

253

HO-gauge NSW 48 Class Diesel Locomotive No. 4811. Has been 

modified with exhaust scrubber added to roof. With Kadee 

couplings. Untested, good.  ($100$200)

$50

254
EMPTY Box for Austrains HO-gauge C36 Locomotive. Very 

good/excellent.  ($10$20)
$5

255
HO-gauge brass NSW 41 Class Diesel Locomotive No. 4108. With 

Kadee couplings. Untested, very good.  ($300$600)
$200

256
HO-gauge NSW 48 Class Diesel Locomotive No. 48156. With 

Kadee couplings. Untested, good/very good.  ($100$200)
$50

257

Berg's (Samhongsa) HO-gauge brass NSWGR CTH Rail Motor 

Trailer No. 54. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good box.  

($250$500)

$180

258
Eureka HO-gauge NSWGR 40 Class Diesel Locomotive No. 4002, 

blue. With Kadee couplings. Untested, excellent.  ($300$500)
$200

259
HO-gauge NSW 48 Class Diesel Locomotive No. 4827. With 

Kadee couplings. Untested, very good.  ($100$200)
$50

260

Powerline HO-gauge NSW 81 Class Diesel Locomotive No. 8120, 

"200 Years". With Kadee couplings. Untested, very good.  

($250$350)

$170

261

Mansfield (Samhongsa) HO-gauge brass NSW 442 Class Diesel 

Locomotive No. 44201. With Kadee couplings. Untested, excellent 

in very good box.  ($400$800)

$300

262
HO-gauge NSW 48 Class Diesel Locomotive No. 4836, green. 

With Kadee couplings. Untested, very good.  ($100$200)
$50

263

Mansfield (Samhongsa) HO-gauge brass NSWGR 421 Class 

Diesel Locomotive, unpainted, without couplings. Untested, 

excellent in very good box.  ($500$700)

$350

264
HO-gauge NSW 48 Class Diesel Locomotive No. 4842. With 

Kadee couplings. Untested, very good.  ($100$200)
$50

265

Mansfield (Samhongsa) HO-gauge brass NSWGR 44 Class Series 

I Diesel Locomotive No. 4479. With Kadee couplings. Untested, 

excellent in very good box.  ($350$500)

$300
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266

HO-gauge NSW 48 Class Diesel Locomotive. Has been modified, 

numbers removed, exhaust scrubber added to roof. With Kadee 

couplings. Untested, good/very good.  ($100$200)

$50

267
Austrains HO-gauge NSW 4-wheel B Truck, grey. With Kadee 

couplings. Very good/excellent.  ($30$60)
$20

268
Austrains HO-gauge NSW 4-wheel B Truck. With Kadee 

couplings. Excellent.  ($30$60)
$20

269

Austrains HO-gauge Pack K of three Pacific National VPCX bogie 

Cement Wagons. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good 

box.  ($100$200)

$90

270
Austrains HO-gauge NSW CW 4-wheel Van. With Kadee 

couplings. Excellent.  ($30$60)
$20

271
HO-gauge MRC bogie Van "Nepean Milk". With Kadee couplings. 

Very good.  ($40$60)
$30

272
HO-gauge bogie Tank Wagon "Dairy Farmers Milk", silver. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent.  ($40$60)
$30

273
Five Trax HO-gauge plastic Rolling Stock Kits (unassembled). 

Without wheels. As new in sealed packets. (5)  ($50$100)
$30

274
HO-gauge NSW ABC bogie Wagon, blue. With Kadee couplings. 

Excellent.  ($40$80)
$30

275
HO-gauge NSW GLV bogie Wagon, grey. With Kadee couplings. 

Very good/excellent.  ($40$60)
$30

276
HO-gauge NSW GLX bogie Wagon. With Kadee couplings. Very 

good.  ($40$60)
$30

277

SDK HO-gauge 10,000 gallon Tulloch bogie Tank Wagon "Ampol", 

black. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good box.  

($40$80)

$30

278
HO-gauge NSW MLV bogie Van, grey. With Kadee couplings. 

Excellent.  ($40$60)
$30

279
EMPTY Box for Southern Rail HO-gauge Tulloch 45' Tank Wagon. 

Excellent.  ($10$20)
$5

280
Three HO-gauge NSW NOEF Open Wagons. With Kadee 

couplings. Excellent. (3)  ($60$90)
$40
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281

Southern Rail HO-gauge Tulloch 45' bogie NTAF Tank Wagon, 

black. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good box.  

($40$60)

$30

282
Three HO-gauge NSW Open Wagons: two S Trucks and a bogie 

CG Wagon. With Kadee couplings. Excellent. (3)  ($60$100)
$50

283
Two Eureka HO-gauge BCW bogie Cattle Wagons, blue. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent. (2)  ($50$100)
$40

284
Two HO-gauge BPV bogie Dynamite Vans. With Kadee couplings. 

Excellent. (2)  ($50$100)
$40

285
Eureka Models HO-gauge NSW CHG 4-wheel Guard's Van. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent.  ($40$60)
$30

286
EMPTY Box for SDS HO-gauge Set of two Gas Tank Wagons. 

Excellent.  ($10$20)
$5

287
Two HO-gauge NSW MLV bogie Wagons, grey. With Kadee 

couplings. Very good/excellent. (2)  ($100$150)
$60

288
Two HO-gauge VTGX bogie Gas Tank Wagons. With Kadee 

couplings. Excellent. (2)  ($100$150)
$60

289
Two HO-gauge NSW bogie Open Wagons. Some parts detached 

from one. With Kadee couplings. Good/very good. (2)  ($50$100)
$40

290
Four EMPTY Boxes for Trax HO-gauge Rolling Stock. Good. (4)  

($10$20)
$5

291

Two Southern Rail HO-gauge Tulloch 45' bogie NTAF Tank 

Wagons "Caltex", silver. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very 

good boxes. (2)  ($100$150)

$60

292

HO-gauge Dental Clinic 3-car Set: Dental Clinic Car; Water Tank 

Wagon; and EHG Guard's Van. With Kadee couplings. Excellent. 

(3)  ($200$400)

$100

293

HO-gauge Sydney Suburban Single Deck 4-car Passenger Set. 

Contains power car; dummy power car; and two trailers. With 

Kadee couplings. Untested, very good/excellent in very good 

Berg's plastic carrying case.  ($300$600)

$250

294
Minimodels HO-gauge Set of two NSW wooden Trailers, Tuscan. 

With Kadee couplings. Excellent in excellent box.  ($200$300)
$150

295

Minimodels HO-gauge Sydney Suburban blue & white 4-car 

Passenger Set: Contains power car; dummy power car; and two 

trailers. With Kadee couplings. Untested, excellent.  ($500$700)

$400
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296
Minimodels HO-gauge Sydney Suburban blue & white Power 

Coach. With Kadee couplings. Untested, excellent.  ($150$250)
$100

297
Minimodels HO-gauge Sydney Suburban Bradfield Power Car. 

With Kadee couplings. Untested, excellent.  ($150$250)
$100

298

Minimodels HO-gauge Sydney Suburban 4-car Mixed Set. 

Contains power car and three trailers. With Kadee couplings. 

Untested, excellent in very good (wrong) box.  ($400$600)

$300

299

Minimodels HO-gauge Sydney Suburban Double Deck Set of two 

Trailers. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good box.  

($250$350)

$200

300

Minimodels HO-gauge Sydney Suburban "Red Rattler" 2-car Set. 

Contains power car and trailer. With Kadee couplings. Untested, 

excellent in very good box.  ($250$350)

$200

301

Minimodels HO-gauge Sydney Suburban Double Deck Tuscan 

Passenger Set. Contains power car; dummy power car; and two 

trailers. With Kadee couplings. Includes decal sheet. Untested, 

excellent in excellent box.  ($500$700)

$400

302
Minimodels HO-gauge Sydney Suburban dummy Power Car. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent.  ($100$150)
$80

303

Minimodels HO-gauge Sydney Suburban Stainless Steel 2-car 

Passenger Set. Contains power car and trailer. With Kadee 

couplings. Includes decal sheet. Untested, excellent in excellent 

box.  ($300$500)

$250

304
Minimodels HO-gauge Sydney Suburban Double Deck bogie 

Passenger Coach. With Kadee couplings. Excellent.  ($150$250)
$90

305

Southern Rail HO-gauge NSWGR Interurban Stainless Steel 

Single Deck 4-car Passenger Set. Contains power car; dummy 

power car; and two trailers. With Kadee couplings. Untested, 

excellent in excellent box.  ($400$600)

$350

306
Minimodels HO-gauge Sydney Suburban Single Deck bogie 

Passenger Coach. With Kadee couplings. Excellent.  ($100$150)
$80

307

Minimodels HO-gauge Sydney Suburban "Red Rattler" 4-car 

Passenger Set: Contains power car; dummy power car; and two 

trailers. Mixed set of two C cars and two T cars. With Kadee 

couplings. Untested, excellent in very good box without lid.  

($400$600)

$300

308

Minimodels HO-gauge Sydney Suburban "Red Rattler" Set of two 

Dummy Power Cars. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good 

box.  ($250$350)

$200

309
Minimodels HO-gauge Sydney Suburban Single Deck bogie 

Passenger Coach. With Kadee couplings. Excellent.  ($100$150)
$80
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310
Plastic Carrying Case for HO-gauge Trains. With eight 

compartments. Very good.  ($30$60)
$20

311
Plastic Carrying Case for HO-gauge Trains. With five 

compartments. Very good.  ($30$60)
$20

312
Large quantity of old Wheels and Tyres for toy vehicles. Fair.  

($40$80)
$20

313
Hasbro plastic "Action Man" Jeep with Bicycle. Length of Jeep 

450mm. Very good.  ($20$40)
$10

314

Japanese plastic clockwork Willys MB Jeep, chromed. Length 

100mm. With key, works reasonably well, has incomplete sparking 

mechanism, some other parts missing, some scuffing. Fair.  

($10$15)

$5

315
Anso 30337 1:18 scale diecast Cadillac Seville STS, cerise. 

Excellent in very good box.  ($25$50)
$15

316
Biante 1:18 scale diecast Ford XC Falcon Cobra Coupe. Limited 

edition, with certificate. Boxed as new.  ($25$50)
$15

317
Biante 1:18 scale diecast Ford XW Falcon GTHO Phase 2, 

metallic brown. As new in very good box.  ($25$50)
$15

318
Biante 1:18 scale diecast Ford XY Falcon GTHO, purple. As new 

in very good box.  ($25$50)
$15

319

Biante 1:18 scale diecast Holden LJ Torana GTR XU-1, green. 

Limited edition, with certificate. Excellent in very good box.  

($25$50)

$15

320
Ertl 1:18 scale diecast 1958 Plymouth Fury, white. As new in very 

good box.  ($25$50)
$15

321
Ertl 1:18 scale diecast 1969 Camaro Z/28, red. Excellent in very 

good box.  ($25$50)
$15

322
Ertl 1:18 scale diecast 1970 Boss Mustang, yellow. Excellent in 

very good box.  ($25$50)
$15

323
Gateway Global 1:18 scale diecast Peugeot 406 Coupé, metallic 

blue. As new in very good box.  ($25$50)
$15

324
Jouef 3016 1:18 scale diecast Ferrari 250 GTO, red. Excellent in 

very good box.  ($25$50)
$15
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325
Kyosho 1:18 scale diecast Shelby Cobra 427S/C, blue. Excellent in 

very good box.  ($30$60)
$20

326
Kyosho 1:18 scale diecast Triumph TR3A, red. Excellent in very 

good box.  ($30$60)
$20

327
Maisto 1817 1:18 scale diecast 1955 BMW 502, black. As new in 

very good box.  ($25$50)
$15

328

Mira 6335 1:18 scale diecast 1955 Buick Century, metallic 

turquoise. Some small blemishes on bonnet. Excellent in excellent 

box.  ($25$50)

$15

329
Road Tough 92038 1:18 scale diecast 1989 Lexus LS400, black. 

As new in very good box.  ($25$50)
$15

330
UT Models 1:18 scale diecast Ford Expedition Eddie Bauer, black. 

As new in very good box.  ($30$60)
$20

331
UT Models UT0597 1:18 scale diecast Chevrolet Impala SS, black. 

As new in very good box.  ($30$60)
$20

332
Hot Wheels B6064 1:18 scale diecast Jeep CJ-5 Modified, yellow. 

Excellent in very good box.  ($50$70)
$30

333
Action 1:24 scale diecast Funny Car, Don "The Snake" 

Prudhomme. Excellent in very good box.  ($25$50)
$15

334
First Gear 1:25 scale diecast 1968 Chevrolet C-10 Truck. Excellent 

in very good box.  ($25$50)
$15

335
Franklin Mint 1:24 scale diecast Jeep CJ-7 Renegade, red. One or 

two small detail parts detached. Very good.  ($30$60)
$20

336

First Gear FG1103 1:25 scale diecast 1937 Chevrolet Stake Truck. 

Length 220mm. Includes wing mirror (not shown). Excellent in 

good box.  ($25$50)

$15

337

National Motor Museum Mint 1:32 scale 1941 Chevrolet Flatbed 

Truck, green. With certificate. Excellent in very good box.  

($25$50)

$15

338 Corgi Jeep FC-150 with Elevator. Very good.  ($25$50) $15

339
Two Corgi Jeep FC-150 Pickups, one with cherry-picker. Good. (2)  

($25$50)
$15
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340
1:43 scale diecast & plastic Triumph TR7, red. Very good.  

($20$40)
$10

341
Brumm 1:43 scale diecast Racing Car, green. Very good.  

($20$40)
$10

342
Brumm 1:43 scale diecast Racing Car, green. Very good.  

($20$40)
$10

343 Brumm 1:43 scale diecast Racing Car. Good.  ($20$40) $10

344 Brumm 1:43 scale diecast Rally Car, black. Very good.  ($20$40) $10

345
Caldecott Miniature Models 1971 Ford Falcon Ute, blue. Very 

good/excellent in very good box.  ($40$60)
$20

346
Classic Carlectables 1934 Ford Ute, cream. Very good/excellent in 

very good box.  ($40$60)
$25

347

Three Paradise Garage 1:43 scale diecast Cars: Ford Falcon 

Futura EF; Holden Commodore Acclaim VR; and Holden 

Commodore Berlina VS. Boxed as new. (3)  ($60$120)

$50

348
Trax TR35E 1:43 scale diecast Chrysler R Series Valiant, grey. 

Boxed as new.  ($30$60)
$20

349
Trax TR16 1:43 scale diecast Holden VL Commodore Sedan, 

metallic brown. Boxed as new.  ($30$60)
$20

350
Trax TR22B 1:43 scale diecast Holden HZ Sandman Ute, red. 

Boxed as new.  ($40$80)
$30

351
Trax TR43 1:43 scale diecast Ford XL Falcon Deluxe Ute, black. 

Very good/excellent in very good box.  ($40$60)
$20

352
Trax TR50 1:43 scale diecast Ford XM Futura Hardtop, cream. 

Boxed as new.  ($40$60)
$20

353
Trax TR54 1:43 scale diecast Holden EH Utility, pale green. Boxed 

as new.  ($40$60)
$20

354
Trax TR57 1:43 scale diecast Holden HD Special Station Sedan, 

green & white. Boxed as new.  ($40$60)
$20
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355
Trax TR66 1:43 scale diecast Ford XW Falcon Ute, bronze. Very 

good/excellent in very good box.  ($40$60)
$20

356
Trax TR66B 1:43 scale diecast Ford XW Falcon Ute, white. Very 

good/excellent in very good box.  ($40$60)
$20

357
Trax TR67 1:43 scale diecast Ford XY Falcon Ute, orange. Very 

good/excellent in very good box.  ($40$60)
$20

358
Trax TR69 1:43 scale diecast Ford XD Falcon Ute, yellow. Very 

good/excellent in very good box.  ($40$60)
$20

359
Trax TR69 1:43 scale diecast Ford XD Falcon Ute, yellow. Very 

good/excellent in very good box.  ($40$60)
$20

360
Trax TR71 1:43 scale diecast Ford XF Falcon Ute, saffron beige. 

Very good/excellent in very good box.  ($40$60)
$20

361
Trax TR75 1:43 scale diecast Ford XF Falcon Ute, red. Very 

good/excellent in very good box.  ($40$60)
$20

362
Trax TR79 1:43 scale diecast Ford XH Falcon Ute Tradesman, 

metallic blue. Very good/excellent in very good box.  ($40$60)
$20

363
Two Trax 1:64 scale diecast Club Vehicles: 2004 and 2005. 

Excellent in excellent cloth pouches. (2)  ($40$60)
$20

364

Airfix A03306 1:76 scale Bedford QLT & QLD Trucks Kit 

(unassembled). Appears complete, with instructions and decals, 

parts in sealed packet. Excellent in very good box.  ($20$40)

$10

365
Matchbox Super Kings K8 Mercedes Prime Mover. Some ink 

stains and paint loss. Good.  ($10$20)
$5

366
Matchbox Super Kings K130 Semi-trailer with Backhoe. Boxed as 

new.  ($30$60)
$20

367
Matchbox Super Kings K132 Fire Engine. Boxed as new.  

($30$60)
$20

368
Matchbox Super Kings K141 "Follow Me" Airport Rescue Vehicle. 

Excellent in very good box.  ($30$60)
$20

369
Matchbox Super Kings K1469 Ford Transit Air Ambulance. Boxed 

as new.  ($30$60)
$20
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370
Matchbox Super Kings K167 Ford Transit Van "Milka". Excellent in 

excellent box.  ($30$60)
$20

371
Matchbox Super Kings K171 Toyota 4x4 with Bike. Boxed as new.  

($30$60)
$20

372

Eight Issues of Matchbox International Collectors Association 

Magazine, Volume 7 Nos. 5 & 6 (1992) and Volume 8 Nos. 1 to 6 

(1992 to 1993). Excellent. (8)  ($20$40)

$8

373

"Steady Car Carrier" wooden Display Case for 1:64 scale Vehicles, 

650mm x 295mm. Twenty compartments, with acrylic lid. Very 

good. Includes fourteen Matchbox vehicles, excellent.  

($200$250)

$100

374

"Steady Car Carrier" wooden Display Case for 1:64 scale Vehicles, 

650mm x 295mm. Twenty compartments, with acrylic lid. Very 

good. Includes sixteen Matchbox vehicles, excellent.  ($200$250)

$100

375

"Steady Car Carrier" wooden Display Case for 1:64 scale Vehicles, 

650mm x 295mm. Twenty compartments, with acrylic lid. Very 

good. Includes twelve Matchbox vehicles, excellent.  ($200$250)

$100

376 Matchbox G2 Railway Set. Excellent in very good box.  ($50$100) $30

377

Matchbox 40th Anniversary Commemorative Pack: No.1 Aveling 

Barford Road Roller; No. 4 Massey Harris Tractor; No. 5 Double 

Decker Bus; No. 7 Horse Drawn Milk Float; and No. 9 Dennis Fire 

Engine. Excellent in very good/excellent box.  ($30$50)

$20

378 Matchbox 52 BRM Racing Car, blue. Fair/good.  ($20$40) $10

379
Matchbox 9 Merryweather Marcus Series III Fire Engine. Some 

paint loss, bend in one panel. Good/very good.  ($10$30)
$5

380 Two Matchbox No. 29 Racing Minis, red. Very good. (2)  ($20$40) $10

381
Matchbox Models of Yesteryear Y16 1960 Ferrari Dino 246/V12, 

red. Very good.  ($10$20)
$5

382 Matchbox Dinky 1966 Austin Healey, green. Very good.  ($20$40) $10

383
Diapet 1:40 scale diecast Mazda Familia Astina, black. As new in 

very good/excellent box.  ($30$60)
$20
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384
Diapet 1:40 scale diecast Nissan Terrano, maroon. As new in very 

good/excellent box.  ($30$60)
$20

385
Crescent diecast BRM Mk 2 Grand Prix Racing Car, green. Very 

good.  ($40$60)
$30

386 Eight Schuco 1:66 scale diecast Cars. Poor/fair. (8)  ($30$60) $20

387
Ertl 5748 "Big Farm" 1:64 scale diecast John Deere Gator 6x4. As 

new on sealed card.  ($10$20)
$5

388
Four Maisto 1:43 scale diecast Cars. Excellent in very good boxes. 

(4)  ($30$60)
$20

389 Joal 1:50 scale diecast Caterpillar Tractor. Very good.  ($20$40) $10

390
Jouef 100400 1:43 scale diecast Ford GT 40. Boxed as new.  

($20$40)
$10

391
Racing Champions 1:64 scale diecast NASCAR Racing Car. As 

new on sealed card.  ($10$20)
$5

392
Six Collectors Edition 1:43 scale diecast Cars. As new in very good 

boxes. (6)  ($30$60)
$20

393
Solido 1094 Toyota Celica, cream. Very good/excellent in good 

box.  ($30$60)
$20

394
Solido 2117 1:43 scale Firefighting Jeep. As new in very 

good/excellent box.  ($20$40)
$10

395
Solido 4506 1:43 scale diecast Ferrari 250 GTO, green. Very good.  

($20$40)
$10

396
Solido 4506 1:43 scale diecast Ferrari 250 GTO, metallic silver. 

Very good.  ($20$40)
$10

397
Thee "Road-Convoy" diecast & plastic Semi-trailers, approx. 1:43 

scale. Excellent in very good packaging. (3)  ($30$60)
$20

398
Three 1:64 scale plastic Vehicles: two Crane Trucks and a Tipper 

Truck. Very good. (3)  ($20$60)
$10
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399
Tony Kart Tech Kart. Length 120mm. As new on sealed card.  

($10$20)
$5

400 Five 1:64 scale diecast CJ Jeeps. Good/very good. (5)  ($10$15) $5

401

Two Brumm 1:43 scale diecast Cars: R34 1937-1939 Fiat 508 C 

Berlina; and No. 60 1939-1944 Lancia Aprilia. Excellent in good 

boxes. (2)  ($30$60)

$20

402
Two Cararama "Junior Rescue" Sets. Each contains a fire vehicle 

with trailer and boat. Excellent in very good boxes. (2)  ($30$60)
$20

403
Two Diapet 1:40 scale diecast Cars: Nissan Skyline GT-R; and 

Honda NSX. As new in very good/excellent boxes. (2)  ($40$60)
$20

404
Two Diapet 1:40 scale diecast Eunos Roadsters, one blue and one 

red. As new in very good/excellent boxes. (2)  ($40$60)
$15

405
Two Schabak 1:43 scale diecast Cars: BMW 7er, black; and 

Volkswagen Passat, metallic violet. Boxed as new. (2)  ($40$60)
$15

406
V-Power 1:38 scale plastic Ferrari 250 GTO, red. Very good.  

($20$40)
$10

407
Four Lledo London Fire Engines: three horse-drawn, one with 

figures; and a Dennis. Very good. (4)  ($20$40)
$10

408 Lledo Horse-drawn Circus Wagon. Very good.  ($15$30) $10

409 Three Lledo "Ovaltine" Vans. Excellent. (3)  ($15$30) $10

410
Three Lledo "Windmill Bakery" Horse-drawn Vans. Very 

good/excellent. (3)  ($15$30)
$10

411
Four 1:64 scale diecast Vehicles of various types from Matchbox 

and Lledo. Very good. (4)  ($15$30)
$10
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